TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMC Construction, Inc.		10/29/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SelectBuild Construction, Inc.
Street Address:	720 Park Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83712
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3267516	SELECTBUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2089545216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (208) 344-6000

Email: bfrazer@hawleytroxell.com

Correspondent Name: Brad R. Frazer
Address Line 1: 877 W. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Boise, INDIANA 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43636-0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brad R. Frazer
Signature:	/brad r frazer/
	IRADEWARK

900237248 REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0158

OP \$40.00 326751

Date:	10/29/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Name Change Agreeme source=Trademark Name Change Agreeme source=Trademark Name Change Agreeme	nt-10-29-12#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0159

TRADEMARK NAME CHANGE AGREEMENT

This Trademark Name Change Agreement ("Agreement") is made effective as of the day of October, 2012 (the "Effective Date") between BMC CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Delaware corporation (""BMC CONSTRUCTION") and SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 720 Park Boulevard, Suite 200, Boise, Idaho 83712 ("SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION").

WHEREAS, on July 24, 2007 the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") granted trademark registrations to **BMC CONSTRUCTION** for the trademarks identified below; and

Serial Number: 77009576 - "SELECTBUILD"

Registration Number: 3267514

Word Mark (Class 037)

Serial Number: 77009608 - Select Public

Registration Number: 3267516 Design Mark (Class 037)

WHEREAS, BMC CONSTRUCTION, INC. has since changed its name to SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC. in the records of the Office of the Delaware Secretary of State; and

WHEREAS, BMC CONSTRUCTION and SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION desire that the public records of the USPTO accurately state the ownership of the above-named trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BMC CONSTRUCTION and SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION hereby consent to the USPTO changing the ownership name on the records of the USPTO for Registration Number 3267514 and Registration Number 3267516.

This Trademark Name Change Agreement may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document. In any dispute arising out of this Agreement, the parties hereby consents to the jurisdiction of and exclusive venue within the state or federal courts located in the state of Idaho.

TRADEMARK NAME CHANGE —Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0160

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the Effective Date.

BMC CONSTRUCTION, INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

Chief Amelian Chica

SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

By:
Name:
Title:
PAUL S. STREET
Cher Administrative Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

STATE OF IDAHO)
COUNTY OF ADA)
On this Of day of Other, 2012, before me, SUSA Reimers Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared YALL STELLY, known or identified to me to be the Other of BMC CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
SUSAN REIMERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO Residing at 5/9/2 My commission expires: //- 20/7
STATE OF IDAHO)
COUNTY OF ADA)
On this 27 day of 1000, 2012, before me, 1000, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 1000, 5700, known or identified to me to be the 1000 of SELECTBUILD CONSTRUCTION, INC., a Delaware corporation, or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
SUSAN REIMERS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO Residing at 5/9/2 My commission expires: 7/-4/- 2/1/2

TRADEMARK NAME CHANGE -Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004890 FRAME: 0162